



In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Birbhum at Suri

Sessions Case No. 144 of 2022

CNR No. WBBB01-003118-2022

Present:- Shri Subhrajit Basu (WB01238)

Sessions Judge, Birbhum

02

20.09.2022

Ld. P.P. Birbhum and Ld. Advocate for the accused person are present.

Today is fixed for production of the accused person after commitment.

Accused person namely, Gul Mahammad @ Gulu is produced from J/C.

Now, the case is taken up for commitment.

Perused the case record.

Ld. Advocate for the accused files a petition praying for bail of the accused person. Let the same be kept with the record.

Charge sheet has been submitted against the accused person u/s 498A/302 I.P.C. and 3/ 4 D.P. Act.

The case is otherwise ready for trial.

Let the case record be transferred to the Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum for trial and disposal.

Accused be produced before the Ld. Transferee Court on **28/09/2022.**

Accused be remanded to J/C.

The Superintendent of District Correctional Home, Suri, Birbhum is directed to produce the accused Gul Mahammad @ Gulu before the Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum positively on the date fixed.

Let the Sessions Case record along with record of G.R. Case No. 254/2022 be transmitted to the concerned Court at once.

Inform.

Dictated & corrected
by me.

Sd/- Subhrajit Basu
Sessions Judge
Birbhum

Sd/- Subhrajit Basu
Sessions Judge
Birbhum