



WBBB010031182022
Sess . Case No.144/2022
Reg. No Sess. 144 of 2022
J.O Code - WB00704

Order No.02
Dated 07-10-2023

The record is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Accused person namely Sk. Gul Mohammad @ Gulu on C.B is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person prays for passing necessary order for retirement from this case on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

On being asked the accused person said that he is unrepresented by any defence lawyer and praying for provide a lawyer from DLSA Suri Birbhum.

Heard considered and allowed.

The Secretary DLSA is requested to engage Sri Nipendranath Banerjee, panel lawyer of D.L.S.A on behalf of accused person at an earliest date.

Todate 09-10-2023 for appearance of the accused person and evidence.

Let a copy of the order be sent to the Secretary DLSA Suri, Birbhum for information.

D & C by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum.

