



WBBB010031182022
Sess . Case No.144/2022
Reg. No Sess. 144 of 2022
J.O Code - WB00704

Order No.03

Dated 09-10-2023

The record is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Accused person namely Sk. Gul Mohammad @ Gulu on C.B is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate Sri Nripendra Krishna Banerjee for the accused person from the DLSA is appeared before the court with appointment letter and files a petition prays for passing necessary order for canceled the fixing schedule on the ground as stated therein.

Perused the petition.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Stop the witness. O.C Dubrajpur is directed to take necessary steps for stop the witness. Fix the fresh schedule as following manner.

Fix 26.04.2024 for evidence of CSW No. 1,
Fix 29.04.2024 for evidence of CSW No. 2,
Fix 30.04.2024 for evidence of CSW No. 3,
Fix 02.05.2024 for evidence of CSW No. 4,
Fix 03.05.2024 for evidence of CSW No. 5,
Fix 04.05.2024 for evidence of CSW No. 6,
Fix 05.05.2024 for evidence of CSW No. 7,
Fix 06.05.2024 for evidence of CSW No. 8,
Fix 07.05.2024 for evidence of CSW No. 9,
Fix 09.05.2024 for evidence of CSW No. 10,
Fix 10.05.2024 for evidence of CSW No. 11,
Fix 13.05.2024 for evidence of CSW No. 12,
Fix 14.05.2024 for evidence of CSW No. 13,
Fix 15.05.2024 for evidence of CSW No. 14,
Fix 16.05.2024 for evidence of CSW No. 15,
Fix 17.05.2024 for evidence of CSW No. 16,
Fix 18.05.2024 for evidence of CSW No. 17 and
Fix 19.05.2024 for evidence of CSW No. 18.

Issue summons accordingly.

Todate for appearance and evidence.

D & C by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum.

