



WBBB010031182022
Sess . Case No.144/2022
Reg. No Sess. 144 of 2022
J.O Code - WB00704

Order No.08

Dated 02-05-2024

The record is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Accused person namely Sk. Gul Mohammad @ Gulu on C.B is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P in charge is present.

3 S.Rs are received after service.

One S.R is received with a xerox copy of death certificate.

Considering the death certificate, the name of the witness is expunged.

One witness is present.

Witness Mostafa Bibi is examined in chief as P.W 3 and discharged.

Cross examination of P.W 3 is deferred u/s 231 Cr. P. C.

Todate 03-05-2024 for appearance and further evidence.

D & C by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum.