



WBBB010031182022
Sess. Case No.144/2022
Reg. No Sess. 144 of 2022
J.O Code - WB00704

Order No.19

Dated 18-05-2024

The record is fixed for appearance and further evidence.

Accused person namely Sk. Gul Mohammad @ Gulu on C.B is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P in charge is present.

One witness is present.

Witness Sk Mirajuddin is examined in chief and cross examined in full as P.W 9 and discharged.

Signatures of P.W 9 on the seizure list dated 17-06-2022 is marked as Exbt – 6.

Ld. Special P.P files a petition u/s 311 Cr. P. C and prays for issuing summon to witness and further prays for issuing summon to C.S.W as per the address on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 24-06-2024 for evidence of Dr. Nemai Sadan Naskar M.O Mansar Hospital Dubrajpur.

Fix 25-06-2024 for evidence of Sk Abul Kalam

Fix 26-06-2024 for evidence of C.S.W 6

Fix 27-06-2024 for evidence of C.S.W 8

Fix 28-06-2024 for evidence of C.S.W 10

Fix 29-06-2024 for evidence of C.S.W 13

Fix 01-07-2024 for evidence of C.S.W 14

Fix 02-07-2024 for evidence of C.S.W 16

Fix 03-07-2024 for evidence of C.S.W 17

Fix 04-07-2024 for evidence of C.S.W 18

Issue fresh summons accordingly.

Todate for appearance and further evidence.

D & C by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum.