



WBBB010031182022
Sess. Case No.144/2022
Reg. No Sess. 144 of 2022
J.O Code - WB00704

Order No.24

Dated 28-06-2024

The record is fixed for appearance and further evidence.

Accused person namely Sk. Gul Mohammad @ Gulu on C.B files a petition u/s 317 Cr. P. C and prays for lawyer's representation on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. P.P in charge is present.

No witness is present.

Hence, the case is adjourned.

Todate 28-06-2024 for appearance and further evidence.

D & C by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum.