



WBBB010031182022
Sess. Case No.144/2022
Reg. No Sess. 144 of 2022
J.O Code - WB00664

Order No.42

Dated 04-07-2025

The record is fixed for appearance and evidence of C.S.W. 8 & 10.

Sole accused person, namely, Sk. Gul Mohammad @ Gulu on C.B is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P in charge is present.

CSW-10 Debabrata Ghosh is present before this Court.

He is examined and cross-examined in full and discharged as PW-11.

During examination, his signature in the seizure list dated-25-06-2022 is marked as Exbt.-3/1 and the kabilnama is marked as Exbt.-6.

Fix **29-07-2025** for evidence of C.S.W. 8.

Fix **30-07-2025** for evidence of C.S.W. 13 & 16

Fix **01-08-2025** for evidence of C.S.W. 17 & 18.

Issue summons upon the witnesses at once.

Accused as before.

D & C by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum.