

S.C. No. 144 of 2022

Order No. 52

dated 22.01.2026

The accused person is present by filing hazira.

From the record, it appears that the date has been fixed for evidence of I.O ASI Biplab Singha and S.I Bhaskar Roy previously attached with Dubrajpur P.S in the year 2022. They were directed to appear before the Court since 01.09.2025 but they did not turn up six days in spite of repeated summons.

S.P., Birbhum is hereby requested to give direction to O.C., Dubrajpur P.S to secure their attendance on 17.02.2026 positively.

To 17.02.2026 for evidence and appearance.

Let a copy of this order be sent to S.P., Birbhum for information and necessary action.

Dictated & Corrected

Sd/-S.M. Chattopadhyay

Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court,

Suri, Birbhum

Sd/-S.M. Chattopadhyay

Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court,

Suri, Birbhum