



WBBB010031182022
Sess. Case No.144/2022
Reg. No Sess. 144 of 2022
J.O Code No. WB00664

Order No.57
Dated 07-05-2026

The record is fixed for appearance and evidence of C.S.W. 17 & 18.

Ld. A.P.P is present.

Sole accused person namely Sk. Gul Mohammad @ Gulu on c/b is present by filing hazira.

One RTM is received from Kirnahar P.S. Let it be kept with the record.

One witnesses is present namely S.I Bhaskar Roy before this court. He is examined and cross-examined in full and discharged as **P.W.- 14**. Documents like seizure list regarding marriage register on 25.06.2022 marked as **Exbt-3**, 164 Cr.P.C statement of Rojata Bibi marked as **Exbt- 2** and 164 Cr.P.C statement of Sabina Bibi marked as **Exbt-5**.

Fix **05-06-2026** for appearance and evidence of Biplab Singha (1st I.O.) as C.S.W. 17 .

Issue summons at once.

D & C by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum.